61	E Re U.S. 09-20	0-2000 _{ICE}
AU6	5 mm u 9.5500 10140	Docket No. <u>1359.00001</u> COVER SHEET
AUG PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET To the monorable Commissioner of Patente and Patenter and		signments, Washington, D.C. 20231.
	 Name of conveying party(ies): Cuthbert Chengeta Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies rucched? _ Yes Nature of Conveyance: 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: John Neil ROBERTSON Street Address: 406 Edward Street City: Waterkloof State: Pretoria, Republic Of South Africa
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other <u>Corrected Assignment Recordation Cover</u> <u>Sheet; Assignment Previously Recorded, Reel 010876, Frame</u> <u>230, 2 pages</u> Execution Date	Name: Leslie Richard PALMER Street Address: 173 Vorster Avenue City: Glenvista Ext. 5 state: Johannesburg,
	 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/555,897 Additional numbers at 	B. Patent No.(s)
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.</u> 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
	Internal Address: <u>Attn: Steven P. Schad</u> Eleventh Floor Street Address: <u>1001 G Street, N.W.</u>	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: 20001-4597	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature 9/19/2000 GTON11 00000076 09555897 40.00 DP 1 FC: 81 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven P. Schad Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

L

PATENT REEL: 011074 FRAME: 0221



WHEREAS I, CUTHBERT CHENGETA, of Throgmorton House, 51 Samora Machel Avenue, Harare, Zimbabwe, am a co-applicant in respect of PCT International Patent Application No.PCT/AP98/00009 for an invention entitled :

AUTOMATIC DRY GRANULAR CHEMICAL DISPENSER together with JOHN NEIL ROBERTSON and LESLIE RICHARD PALMER of 406 Edward Street, Waterkloof, Pretoria, Republic of South Africa, and 173 Vorster Avenue, Glenvista Ext.5, Johannesburg, Republic of South Africa respectively, the International Patent Application having been filed under the PCT on 04.12.1998 in the ARIPO Office as Receiving Authority,

AND WHEREAS JOHN NEIL ROBERTSON and LESLIE RICHARD PALMER are desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said PCT Application together with the relevant rights to the invention;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and make over to JOHN NEIL ROBERTSON and LESLIE RICHARD PALMER my entire right, title and interest in and to the said PCT patent application and invention together with all rights to enter into the national and regional phase patent applications pursuant the the said PCT APPLICATION and prosecute any and all through to grant in the names of the said JOHN NEIL ROBERTSON and LESLIE RICHARD PALMER.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED this 22 may of february

CUTHBERT CHENGETA

NOTARY PUBLIC

BEFORE ME :

REEL: 011074 FRAME: 0222

2000.

RECORDED: 06/05/2000